GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3925
ANSWERED ON:05.09.2012

PERFORMANCE OF CIL
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the coal mines which are owned by public sector, private sector and jointly by both the sectors are performing satisfactorily in comparison of Coal India Limited;

(b) if so, the details thereof:
(c) whether the Government proposes to review operation of coal mines owned by the Government as well as private sector;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRIPRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(@)&(b): As per Annual Plan 2011-12 the production target and actual achievement of CIL,SCCL, Captive & Other PSUs is furnished in the table below: -

( in million tonnes)

S1.Company 2011-12
No. Achievement
Target (BE) Actual

.CIL 447.00 435.833 97.50

.SCCL 51.00 52.211 102.37

.Other Public Sector 3.55 2.702 76.11
.Meghalaya 5.80 7.206 124.24
.Private Sector 46.65 41.988 90.00
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Total 554.00 539.940 97.46

(c)to(e): Periodic review of various performance parameters of coal companies under the administrative control of Ministry of Coal including production of coal is a continuous process at all level. Besides the production performance is also monitored on daily / monthly basis at area and company levels.
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